
Workplace Profile Table

Occupational category* Employment status

No. of employees

 F  M

Managers Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Casual

Professionals Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Casual

Technicians And Trades
Workers

Full-time permanent

Part-time permanent

Casual

Clerical And Administrative
Workers

Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

Sales Workers Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Casual

Machinery Operators And
Drivers

Full-time permanent

Casual

Labourers Full-time permanent

1

2

1

187

0

2

1

54

1

1

2

51

1

3

6

24

10

1

166

4

0

8

0

0

1

0

39

4

2

13

3

101

1

1

0

49

8

9

1

37

5

355

0

11

341

Number of apprentices and
graduates (combined)

  F   M

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

4

0

0

0

0

0

0

6

0

0

2

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

2

0

0

00

Total
employees**

1

4

2

241

2

4

8

79

14

1

182

4

2

14

3

140

9

10

1

86

5

368

35

Industry:  All Industries

* Categorised using ANZSCO major group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as
Professionals)
** Total employees includes Gender X



Workplace Profile Table

Manager category Level to CEO Employment status

No. of employees

F M Total*

CEO 0 Full-time permanent

KMP -1 Full-time permanent

-2 Full-time permanent

HOB -1 Full-time permanent

GM -1 Full-time permanent

-2 Full-time permanent

SM -1 Full-time permanent

-2 Full-time permanent

-3 Full-time permanent

-4 Full-time permanent

OM -2 Full-time permanent

Part-time permanent

-3 Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

-4 Full-time permanent

Casual

-5 Full-time permanent

-6 Full-time permanent

110

633

110

330

743

16133

110

633

110

110

2

32

1

26

1

6

2

2

81

1

1

59

1

1

22

1

80

1

66

0

14

440

110

* Total employees includes Gender X

Industry:  All Industries



Workplace Profile Table

Occupational category* Employment status

No. of employees

 F  M

Managers Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Casual

Professionals Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Casual

Technicians And Trades
Workers

Full-time permanent

Part-time permanent

Casual

Clerical And Administrative
Workers

Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

Sales Workers Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Casual

Machinery Operators And
Drivers

Full-time permanent

Casual

Labourers Full-time permanent

1

2

1

185

0

2

1

54

1

1

2

51

1

3

6

24

10

1

162

4

0

8

0

0

1

0

39

4

2

13

3

100

1

1

0

49

8

9

1

37

5

346

0

11

291

Number of apprentices and
graduates (combined)

  F   M

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

4

0

0

0

0

0

0

6

0

0

2

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

2

0

0

00

Total
employees**

1

4

2

239

2

4

8

79

14

1

178

4

2

14

3

139

9

10

1

86

5

359

30

Industry:  Non-Metallic Mineral Product Manufacturing

* Categorised using ANZSCO major group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as
Professionals)
** Total employees includes Gender X



Workplace Profile Table

Manager category Level to CEO Employment status

No. of employees

F M Total*

CEO 0 Full-time permanent

KMP -1 Full-time permanent

-2 Full-time permanent

HOB -1 Full-time permanent

GM -1 Full-time permanent

-2 Full-time permanent

SM -1 Full-time permanent

-2 Full-time permanent

-3 Full-time permanent

-4 Full-time permanent

OM -2 Full-time permanent

Part-time permanent

-3 Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

-4 Full-time permanent

Casual

-5 Full-time permanent

-6 Full-time permanent

110

633

110

330

743

16133

110

633

110

110

2

31

1

25

1

6

2

2

80

1

1

58

1

1

22

1

80

1

66

0

14

440

110

* Total employees includes Gender X

Industry:  Non-Metallic Mineral Product Manufacturing



Workplace Profile Table

Occupational category* Employment status

No. of employees

 F  M

Managers Full-time permanent

Technicians And Trades
Workers Full-time permanent

Clerical And Administrative
Workers Full-time permanent

Machinery Operators And
Drivers Full-time permanent

Labourers Full-time permanent

20

40

01

90

50

Number of apprentices and
graduates (combined)

  F   M

00

00

00

00

00

Total
employees**

2

4

1

9

5

Industry:  Basic Material Wholesaling

* Categorised using ANZSCO major group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as
Professionals)
** Total employees includes Gender X



Workplace Profile Table

Manager category Level to CEO Employment status

No. of employees

F M Total*

OM -2 Full-time permanent

-3 Full-time permanent

110

110

* Total employees includes Gender X

Industry:  Basic Material Wholesaling


